In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

A

Companies House

*A7BNNH S
04/08/2018 #1901

COMPANIES HOUSE .

TR

T Company details
Company number l ) Ef_g—,?(_:’-—z—r;ﬁ

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Weatherly International Plc

bold black capitals.

I Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Simon
Surname Kirkhope
r Administrator's address
Building namelnumber| 200
Street I Aldersgate Street
I Aldersgate
Post town l London
County/Region [

e | R N G

Country | United Kingdom
u Administrator's name o
full forename(s) I Andrew © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname l Johnson another administrator.
Administrator's address @
Building namelnumberl 200 ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ Aldersgate Street another administrator.
] Aldersgate
Post town ’ London
County/Region 1
ek [e[o[1 (A [+ [nlo
Country I United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

! have attached a copy of:
m Statement of affairs

Slalement vl wwncurrence

|

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

fils ol P2folefs

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

fils Tole FzPoTe

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

x ZL/f—
VB ol fl2lol &

0417 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

EPresenter information

n Important information

Yau do not have to give any cantact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Camact name

William Marsden

23} Where to send

I Company name

|

l Addrass

FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate Street

| Aldersgate

l

an;tlDwn

London

I CountyiRegian
[efc1[al [e4lnlo

United Kingdom

)4
™1 |
| ™ 020 3727 1342

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

l Postcade

’Cwmry

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) Insort pame and addrees of
registeved office of the company

(b) Insext date

Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
WEATHERLY INTERNATIONAL PLC 03954224
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION CR-2018-004537
COMPANIES COURT

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Weatherly International PLC, Orion House, Bessemer Road, Welwyn
Garden City, Hertfordshire, England, AL7 1HH

on the (b) 1 June 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 1 June 2018, the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name: ____Kevin Ellis

Signed Xk

Dated 13 June 2018




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Uncharged assets:

Bank of Scotland GBP account

Bank of Scotland USD account

VAT owed

Rent deposit paid to Devonshire Business Centre
Deposit for purchase of CARN Litd held by Cooley *
Deposit for Kitumba held by Intrepid

Prepayments

Investment in China Africa Resources Namibia Ltd
Investment in Pembridge Resources plc
Intercompany Receivables

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
53043 530.43
6,012.09 6,012.09
36,248.44 36,248.44
707.50 0.00
433,506.90 433,506.90
29823375 29823375
8,847.85 0.00
100,839.06 100,839.06
73,557.71 73,557.71
75,790,212.35 0.00
76,748,696.08 948.,928.38

*This is now an asset in the form of a 65% shareholding in China Africa Resources Limited.

Signature X dk Date 13/4’“1

-



Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

(Contingent guarantee liability- convert to fixed charges on administration)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimnated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

£
Shortfall to flcating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total (dcficicucy)/surplus as regards members

to realise

£ 948,928
c i

(50,373)

£ | 898,555
£(182,711)

£ |715,844

£(96,790,050)

£(9§074,207)
£182,711

182,711

£(4,029,022)

..

3.846,311)

£(96,074207)

£(9920,519)

1

qxos,zjg,ﬁs)




TN _ {h 2!
suoN suon | 147169 Oﬁar@iMOlZ. O30T
auoN JuoN | 0€'891 I ot e ries gaitovoad
gLy €1 “Aomg Tap[eN MIN anua) WAL
QuoN 3UON | 00°LPE'T "M [D 100[d g “anua)) By
Mg6 Ay 94
uoN 3uoN | 79401 OI'TV ‘PIYIBY ‘Ao oimbsopy ‘sould 1uspuL
NEI v#0d | Aousdy Smisusol
UON SUON | 00°891 UOPUOT ‘NIL] 10)13, 98 ‘UU] S, preuray wBusdoy
SO1 Wz0d £3100D
SUON SUON | 0%'1S0'S UopuoT ‘1334S peolq PiQ 69 Poomyse(
JUON SUoN | 18'829 - MNOILYAZOIN gD YIay
SuoN 10RpaI)) [ENRISJRNG | 00'T014T NOJLvkgog!  921pd0Td
suoN 1oUpaI) [ENUSIJON] | 00 bHLY] MO ROIN 0F L3603 |
auoN JOYIpaI) enuaIJRd | Z0°786'Y | NOLGWIDIN GAULPYJIS
NOLLYLZ04N | G312YO Y
SUON 10)IpaI)) JenusIajeld | L6'SH1°01 |
¥
USALS lonpa Aq 199p (spomsod yyim) yueume)) 10
3 Aumoas Jo anfep | Aunsas e | pioY A1unoaes AU Jo sjreisq Jo nmoury SSOIPPV JopaId Jo sureN

uoissassod s Amedwos o wi Ausdord 1940 911 Jo UCNUDISS SuTUNTED SI0YPAID pup SIIAIS JO spood Jo A[ddns ay) Jo sousApe i pred sjunowe
Suneio s12W0ISND pup sJuSI0ITE S[ES [RUONIPU0S 1O SUTseo] [oNRYD ‘oseyomd-oINy JSPUN SIOHP2ID [[8 AJUUSPI PUB SIONPAIO [[B 9PN[OUT ISNW NOL 1AJON

SHYOLIHTHO ANVANOD



v oy
f5/5T ma A s
WL LrP'698°001 eI0],
(Anpqer)
I0YRNSTUNupR epnuuse $OWH £ Ty
U Jo Juxmurodde oy wo ‘oyorqrusd musgunnory)
SIOT/S/L | SoBIRyd paxy 0} 12ATOS 181 ‘proy Aeg suid 69 d11pmmg
€10Z/01/3C | Siudwmaaifie [835] SNOUERA BIA ‘Butp|mg] a13pAI oYL | WIS souwm
€10T/01/L1 | soBreyo Buneoyy Aq parnosg | Z8°150°06L°96 ‘S201A10G pUn] DI JO 2182 QUIN] tOL)
HH1 LTV A uspmn | (zoupasd Awedurod
SuON FUON | $1°SOE'S06'E UAMIOM PrOY JAWISSOg ‘I8N0 UOUQ) | JW) Py doyey
SUON JuopN | 80'601'8 Aaidws DYWH IN PUR HAVd
Q€ P1d] Njoyng uBdiD PIT SIYBIN0SSY
SuoN SUON | 00°$90°S AS[yBney ‘oue 9911, 211 90¥[F5Qq0D € | PuR 13153 USY
J9€ TMN (el
SUON SUON | 91°9%7 ‘Uopuo] 12ANG UoYN (o7 ‘PY [ende) YOOy | SUOW 7) 4oory
HHI LTV ‘uqspiojusy ") uapieD | SaNUI)) SSANSNE
JUON SUON | 8T °ELS UAM[IM ‘PROY Jowassag ‘osnoH woL) IIYSoAJ
(r 1 #1088V 51 3np Junouip) Pr1Ad
BIEOSOY ‘Y007 | SIMUBJ 30IM0S2Y
SUON SUON | 9S00k MSN ‘AsupAg 1eang jlouuo),() 01-9 ‘97 ir1 auo)speal].
SuoN SUON | OF $606 0S¢ MM ‘UOPUOT ‘MoY WNOW 9T UOSUBH] puens
aS1 6ML
SUON QUGN | 005 ‘puotnyony ‘peoy asipered 9¢ ‘9SnOH BIOAA MOUMOMMOJ
"L'1£ WpDd uopuoT] ‘arenbg 131sousareq papuny
SUON SUON | €€°ECE°] 01 ‘Buipymg a3umjdxg Y0015 UOPUOT AL | SALNIIG STIMN
"1'TL W JH uopuoT ‘arenbg 10150110104 pajury
SUON QUON | 00°000°0€ 01 ‘Suipping aBueydxy ¥O0I§ UOPUOT YL |  SAQINIGE SHIMN
SfwEyoxy
SUON SUON | 00°08F°6 $714 WrOd “uopuior] ‘arenbg 1oisousared 01 X00)S UOpUO]




o P

© GRDYOAE MNOILYIHICOINI

SYHATOHAYVHS ANVINOD



Rule 3.31 Rule 2.15B
Statement of concurrence
Name of Company Conpany number
Weatherly International PLC
03954224
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Compenies Court
CR-2018-004537

(a) {nserf full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

{b) Insert date statement of tnith
on the staterment of affairs was
made

(c) insert full name of person
who made the siatement of truth
o the staternent of affairs being

concurred with

(d) Insext full name and address
" of person meking statement

*Diclete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you cunsider to be
erropeous or misleeding, or
matters to which you have a0
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (2} Weatherly International PLC, Orion House, Bessemer
Road, Wetwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, England, AL7 JHH

made on (b) ‘3 ":Q;...g 2@\%

by Yo~y €Errnjs
Statement of Truth

1(d) C{CG\C:S QT\&DN%»S
| Craz Sheeek .
!). !E 3 3! iy Vot

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR . .
e /
ith the Statement of AfFai the above coxpﬁny, subject to thefollowing
ions -
e 4 i pd
e 4 ./ P
Z 7 7 7

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

administration.

’v\.\zm <
=
Dated _ 1D S, 2N K

Full name

Signed




Rule 3.31

Rule 2.15B

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Weatherly International PLC
03954224
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Companies Court
CR-2018-004537

{a} Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Insert fuil name of person
who made the statement of muth
on the statement of affairs being

concurred with

(d) nsert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
staternent of affairs which you
are ot in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroneous or misleading, or
matters to which you bave no
direct knowiedge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Weatherly International PLC, Orion House, Bessemer
Road, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, England, AL7 1HH

madeon(b) ol !22" %I\j
e Kevov £6id

Statement of Truth

1@ ___Acan T STELHEAA
e FriALS | Gayscte  Laril
/»,,/v;ufze(,:/)/ e S88EX AHIE 2 A

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR -
*concur with the Sfatement of Affairs of the above companyy subject to the following
qualification,
(e)
e pd /
pd e /
i Z /

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Full name A(L-‘U\/ :1’ S ,-(’Z £ Hé’/l/ 3
Signed ///C /@Z{ C’
Dated /(.Ma, { ?,u(/ Z‘“’ {‘Z




